
ETSU (3-4) -vs- Georgia Southern (4-3)
2/26/2023 at Statesboro, Ga. (JI Clements Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Landon Smiddy (2-1)
Loss: Harris, Zachary (0-2)
HBP: DiMola, Anthony, Martin, Tyler, Stuart, Benjamin
PB: Tighe, JP
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Elzey First: Aaron Schorch Third Base: Jack Furlong 
Start: 1:02 pm   Time: 3:05   Attendance: 2,238   Weather: Cloudy and warm, 79
Game notes:
- T. Britts faced 3 batters in the 7th.
- A. DiMola faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
ETSU 0 1 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 10 15 0
Georgia Southern 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 9 1

ETSU 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tommy Barth cf 6 1 4 0 0 1 0
Ashton King ss 6 2 2 0 0 2 0
Noah Gent 2b 4 2 0 0 2 0 5
Garett Wallace lf 5 1 1 2 0 0 0
Cameron Sisneros 1b 3 2 2 1 0 1 0
Noah Webb dh 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Marshall Awtry c 5 0 0 0 0 2 3
Nick Iannantone rf 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
    Skyler Cannady ph/rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cody Miller 3b 4 0 2 1 0 1 2
Landon Smiddy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colby Stuart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Cotten p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 10 15 8 4 7 11

2B: Garett Wallace (1); Cameron Sisneros (1)
SF: Cody Miller (1)
HBP: Cameron Sisneros (2); Noah Webb (1)

Georgia Southern 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sherrill, Jesse 2b 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
Brown, Jarrett 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Blancato, Sam rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ledford, Noah 1b 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Faulk, Zane lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Kaiser, JD dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Dowdell, Corey ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Tighe, JP c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Evans, Blake ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Peacher, JC cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Harris, Zachary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gross, Mitchell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Britts, Troy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DiMola, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Martin, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stuart, Benjamin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pendley, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wray, Ga'von p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 9 2 3 6 9

SF: Brown, Jarrett (1)
SB: Peacher, JC (1)
E: Tighe, JP (1)

ETSU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Landon Smiddy (W, 2-1) 4.2 5 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 17 20 4 7 90
Colby Stuart 3.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 11 11 3 3 37
Andrew Cotten 1.1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 2 27
Totals 9 2 2 3 6 1 1 0 0 34 38 8 12 154

Georgia Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harris, Zachary (L, 0-2) 3.1 6 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 15 17 4 3 71
Gross, Mitchell 2.2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 10 10 5 1 34
Britts, Troy 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 12
DiMola, Anthony 0.0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 5
Martin, Tyler 1.0 1 2 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 3 5 1 1 16
Stuart, Benjamin 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 1 22
Pendley, Brady 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 8
Wray, Ga'von 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 15
Totals 15 10 8 4 7 2 0 3 0 40 48 11 8 183



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

ETSU - Top of 1st ETS GS
T. Barth singled to right center (0-1 F). 0 0
A. King popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
N. Gent grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); T. Barth out on the play. 0 0

Georgia Southern - Bottom of 1st ETS GS
J. Sherrill walked (3-2 BBKBKFFB). 0 0
J. Brown lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
S. Blancato flied out to lf (3-2 BBFFB). 0 0
J. Sherrill advanced to second on a balk. 0 0
N. Ledford walked (3-2 BSSBBB). 0 0
Z. Faulk grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

ETSU - Top of 2nd ETS GS
G. Wallace flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
C. Sisneros doubled down the rf line (2-0 BB). 0 0
N. Webb singled to right field (1-1 BK); C. Sisneros advanced to third. 0 0
M. Awtry struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0
Iannantone singled to right center, RBI (3-2 BBSSB); N. Webb advanced to third; C. Sisneros scored. 1 0
C. Miller struck out swinging (3-2 BBBFSS). 1 0

Georgia Southern - Bottom of 2nd ETS GS
JD Kaiser singled to right field (0-0). 1 0
JP Tighe hit into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); JD Kaiser out on the play. 1 0
B. Evans singled to right center (2-1 KBB). 1 0
JC Peacher grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 0

ETSU - Top of 3rd ETS GS
T. Barth singled to shortstop (3-2 BBFFFFBF). 1 0
A. King reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); T. Barth out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
A. King advanced to second on a throwing error by c, advanced to third on the throw. 1 0
N. Gent walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 1 0
GS Mound Visit (Coach). 1 0
N. Gent advanced to second; A. King scored on a passed ball, unearned. 2 0
G. Wallace popped up to 1b (3-2 BSBSB). 2 0
C. Sisneros singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); N. Gent scored, unearned. 3 0
N. Webb grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 3 0

Georgia Southern - Bottom of 3rd ETS GS
J. Sherrill flied out to cf (2-2 BKFBF). 3 0
J. Brown singled to left center (1-2 KSB). 3 0
J. Brown advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
S. Blancato struck out looking (3-2 BFBKBFK). 3 0
N. Ledford singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 SFBBB); J. Brown scored. 3 1
Z. Faulk struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 3 1

ETSU - Top of 4th ETS GS
M. Awtry fouled out to 1b (3-2 FSBFBFB). 3 1
Iannantone walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 3 1
M. Gross to p for Z. Harris. 3 1
C. Miller singled through the left side (2-2 BKBKF); Iannantone advanced to second. 3 1



T. Barth singled to pitcher (0-1 F); C. Miller advanced to second; Iannantone advanced to third. 3 1
A. King struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 3 1
N. Gent flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Georgia Southern - Bottom of 4th ETS GS
JD Kaiser grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 3 1
JP Tighe grounded out to 3b (3-2 KKBBFB). 3 1
B. Evans grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 3 1

ETSU - Top of 5th ETS GS
G. Wallace popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 1
C. Sisneros struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 3 1
N. Webb popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 3 1

Georgia Southern - Bottom of 5th ETS GS
JC Peacher singled to shortstop (0-2 KK). 3 1
JC Peacher stole second. 3 1
J. Sherrill grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB); JC Peacher advanced to third. 3 1
J. Brown flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-2 SKF); JC Peacher scored. 3 2
C. Stuart to p for L. Smiddy. 3 2
S. Blancato grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 3 2

ETSU - Top of 6th ETS GS
M. Awtry flied out to lf (1-2 FFFB). 3 2
Iannantone grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 2
C. Miller flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 2

Georgia Southern - Bottom of 6th ETS GS
N. Ledford grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBKFF). 3 2
Z. Faulk flied out to lf (0-1 K). 3 2
C. Dowdell pinch hit for JD Kaiser. 3 2
C. Dowdell struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 3 2

ETSU - Top of 7th ETS GS
T. Britts to p for M. Gross. 3 2
T. Barth singled to left field (0-2 KS). 3 2
A. King singled to pitcher (2-2 FFBB); T. Barth advanced to second. 3 2
N. Gent walked (3-0 BBBB); A. King advanced to second; T. Barth advanced to third. 3 2
A. DiMola to p for T. Britts. 3 2
G. Wallace doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); N. Gent advanced to third; A. King scored; T. Barth scored. 5 2
Ruling of second runner touched home is under review. 5 2
Previous play is confirmed. 5 2
C. Sisneros hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 5 2
T. Martin to p for A. DiMola. 5 2
N. Webb hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); C. Sisneros advanced to second; G. Wallace advanced to third; N. Gent
scored. 6 2
M. Awtry struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 6 2
Iannantone singled to third base, 2 RBI (0-0); N. Webb advanced to second; C. Sisneros scored; G. Wallace
scored. 8 2
Iannantone advanced to second on a wild pitch; N. Webb advanced to third. 8 2
C. Miller flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-2 KBK); Iannantone advanced to third; N. Webb scored. 9 2
Iannantone scored on a wild pitch. 10 2
T. Barth out at first 1b to p (2-2 BBKK). 10 2



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Georgia Southern - Bottom of 7th ETS GS
JP Tighe flied out to rf (0-1 K). 10 2
B. Evans struck out looking (1-2 KBFKK). 10 2
JC Peacher grounded out to p (0-1 F). 10 2

ETSU - Top of 8th ETS GS
B. Stuart to p for T. Martin. 10 2
A. King singled to left field (2-0 BB). 10 2
A. King advanced to second on a passed ball. 10 2
N. Gent flied out to rf (2-2 KKFBBFFF); A. King advanced to third. 10 2
G. Wallace reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-2 KSFBB); A. King out at third 3b unassisted. 10 2
C. Sisneros hit by pitch (0-2 KK); G. Wallace advanced to second. 10 2
B. Pendley to p for B. Stuart. 10 2
N. Webb walked (3-1 BBKBB); C. Sisneros advanced to second; G. Wallace advanced to third. 10 2
M. Awtry grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 10 2

Georgia Southern - Bottom of 8th ETS GS
J. Sherrill struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 10 2
J. Brown lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 10 2
S. Blancato singled to center field (1-2 KSB). 10 2
N. Ledford singled to shortstop (0-1 K); S. Blancato advanced to second. 10 2
A. Cotten to p for C. Stuart. 10 2
Z. Faulk walked (3-2 BBKBFB); N. Ledford advanced to second; S. Blancato advanced to third. 10 2
C. Dowdell to dh. 10 2
C. Dowdell reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 FFFB); Z. Faulk advanced to second; N. Ledford
out at third 3b unassisted. 10 2

ETSU - Top of 9th ETS GS
G. Wray to p for B. Pendley. 10 2
S. Cannady pinch hit for Iannantone. 10 2
S. Cannady singled through the left side (0-0). 10 2
C. Miller singled up the middle (0-1 K); S. Cannady advanced to second. 10 2
T. Barth struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 10 2
A. King struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 10 2
N. Gent grounded out to p (1-0 B). 10 2

Georgia Southern - Bottom of 9th ETS GS
S. Cannady to rf. 10 2
JP Tighe singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 10 2
B. Evans reached on a fielder's choice to second base (2-1 BFB); JP Tighe out at second 2b unassisted. 10 2
JC Peacher struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 10 2
J. Sherrill singled down the rf line (1-1 KB); B. Evans advanced to third. 10 2
J. Brown flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 10 2


